Document Number:
PRODUCT PREVIEW TXC-06303-MA
Ed. 1, May 1999
POP-3
STM-1/STS-3/STS-3c SDH/SONET
Path Overhead Terminator
Path Overhead Data,
Clock and Frame

W
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number: TXC-06303AIBG 256-Lead Plastic Ball Grid Array Package
RELATED PRODUCTS
TXC-03452B, L3M VLSI Device (Level 3 Mapper). Maps a 44.736 Mbit/s DS3 or 34.368 Mbit/s E3 asyn-
chronous line signal into an STM-1/STS-3/STS-1 formatted synchronous signal. Separate add/drop bus
timing is available for loop multiplexers. The L3M provides the overhead processing for the mapped signal.
TXC-03456, L4M VLSI Device (Level 4 Mapper). Maps a 139.264 Mbit/s asynchronous line signal into an
AU-4 VC-4/STS-3c SPE signal. The SONET/SDH signal is transmitted via the add bus with timing derived
from the drop bus, add bus or an external source. The L4M provides test features such as line loopback,
SONET/SDH loopback and on-chip test pattern generator and analyzer. The L4M meets strict jitter require-
ments to transport broadcast grade video signals.
TXC-04001B, ADMA-T1 VLSI Device (Dual 1.5-Mbit/s T1 to VT1.5/TU-11 Async Mapper-Desync).
Maps two 1.544 Mbit/s DS1 signals into any two selected asynchronous mode VT1.5 virtual
tributaries carried in a SONET STS-1 synchronous payload envelope. The DS1 signal interface
provides selectable AMI or B8ZS coding and decoding, or NRZ operation. The ADMA-T1
interfaces with the PHAST-1, PHAST-3, SOT-1 or SOT-3 overhead terminator devices.
TXC-04002B, ADMA-E1 VLSI Device (Dual 2-Mbit/s E1 to TU-12 Async Mapper-Desync). Maps
two 2.048 Mbit/s E1 signals into any two selected asynchronous mode TU-12 virtual tributaries
carried in an SDH STM-1 signal (155.52 Mbit/s). The E1 serial signals are positive/negative rail
with HDB3 coding and decoding, or optionally an NRZ data stream. The ADMA-E1 interfaces with
the PHAST-3 or SOT-3 overhead terminator device.
TXC-04011, ADMA-T1P VLSI Device (Dual 1.5-Mbit/s T1 to VT1.5/TU-11 Async Mapper-Desync).
This device is similar to the ADMA-T1 but has extended features and is supplied in a package with
additional pins.
TXC-04251, QT1M VLSI Device (Quad T1 Mapper). Maps four 1.544 Mbit/s DS1 signals to and
from asynchronous Virtual Tributaries 1.5 (VT1.5s) or Tributary Unit - 11s (TU-11s). A dual
Telecom Bus is supported at either 19.44 MHz (STM-1/STS-3, 84 slots) or 6.48 MHz (STS-1, 28
slots) for add/drop or terminal systems. The QT1M interfaces with the PHAST-1, PHAST-3, SOT-1
or SOT-3 overhead terminator devices. It is the next-generation successor to the ADMA-T1 TXC-
04001B two-channel device.
TXC-04252, QE1M VLSI Device (Quad E1 Mapper). Maps four 2.048 Mbit/s E1 signals to and
from asynchronous Virtual Tributaries 2 (VT2s) or Tributary Unit - 12s (TU-12s). The QE1M
contains a RISC microprocessor to handle VT-POH and VT alarms for both direct and tandem
connection applications. A dual Telecom Bus is supported at either 19.44 MHz (STM-1/STS-3, 63
slots) or 6.48 MHz (STS-1, 21 slots) for add/drop or terminal systems. The QE1M interfaces with